

### **Security Solutions**

Roberta Wagner State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East PO Box 50130 Charleston, WV25305-0130

April 07, 2011

Mark D. Manfred

Phone

Fax

Territory Account Manager Stanley Security Solutions, Inc Best Access Systems Division

866-999-0275

888-265-0414

mmanfred@stanleyworks.com www.stanleysecuritysolutions.com

2350 Eldo Road Suite B Monroeville, PA 15146

RE: RFQ # WSH11134

Dear Ms. Wagner,

Thank you for allowing Stanley Security Solutions, Inc. the opportunity to provide you with the attached information concerning the Anti-ligature Lock Hardware and Replacement Door project for the William R. Sharpe Jr. Hospital in Weston, WV.

Please note the following:

During the pre-bid meeting on March 29, 2011, we discussed the lead time on materials to be approximately 6 to 8 weeks from receipt of order. We had requested that a substantial completion date be moved to July 1, 2011. I have indicated this on the lower portion of my attached proposals.

Also during the pre-bid meeting walk through, it was noted that the staff at the hospital missed a door that would need to be replaced. This door is on the E2 Isolation Room, and I have provided a separate proposal for this opening. The materials required for this opening will replicate the materials called out for on the original 16 openings.

Please note also that the bid documents had called for fire rated aluminum doors. Aluminum doors are not able to be fire rated due to their design. We discussed this at the pre-bid meeting also, and determined that as the existing frames that these doors will be installed within are not labeled openings, that standard aluminum clad doors will meet all applicable fire and egress codes.

Roberta, again, thank you for the opportunity to provide this information to you. If you should have any questions on this proposal, please do not hesitate to contact me via my cell phone (724-712-1645) or via email at mmanfred@stanleyworks.com.

Sincerely,

Menny

Mark D. Manfred

Stanley Security Solutions, Inc.





### Stanley Security Solutions, Inc. Best Access Systems Division

### **Security Solutions**

Customer Name: State of West Virginia

Address: Department of Purchasing

2019 Washington Street East

PO BOX 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 City, State, Zip:

Roberta A. Wagner Attn: 304-558-0067 Phone:

Project: RFQ WSH11134 Project #5 Anti-Ligature Locksets



April 7, 2011

231577 (A)

Date:

Quote #:

Contract Holder

#### WE ARE PLEASED TO QUOTE AS FOLLOWS

Fax: 304-558-4115

Item	Catalog No.	Description		Qty Unit	Unit Price		Amount
		SIN 246-35					
1	SPSL-ML-R-16F-LH-SH	ENTRY DOOR LH	SIN 246-35	49			32,891.25
2	SPSL-ML-R-16F-RH-SH	ENTRY DOOR RH	SIN 246-35	44	\$ 671.25	\$	29,535.00
3	SPSL-ML-R-16F-LHR-SH	ENTRY DOOR LHR	SIN 246-35	1	\$ 671.25	\$	671.25
4	SPSL-ML-R-16F-RHR-SH	ENTRY DOOR RHR	SIN 246-35	2	\$ 671.25	\$	1,342.50
5	SPSL-ML-LT-16F-LH-SH	BATHROOM LH	SIN 246-35	37	\$ 727.50	\$	26,917.50
6	SPSL-ML LT-16F-RH-SH	BATHRROM RH	SIN 246-35	30	\$ 727.50	\$	21,825.00
7	SPSL-ML-LT-16F-LHR-SH	BATHROOM LHR	SIN 246-35	12	\$ 727.50	\$	8,730.00
8	SPSL-ML-LT-16F-RHR-SH	BATHROOM RHR	SIN 246-35	7		\$	5,092.50
9	SPSL-ML-D-16F-LH-SH	STOREROOM LH	SIN 246-35	29	\$ 671,25	\$	19,466.25
10	SPSL-ML-D-16F-LH-\$H	STOREROOM RH	SIN 246-35	29	\$ 671.25	\$	19,466,25
11	SPSL-ML-D-16F-LHR-SH	STOREROOM LHR	SIN 246-35	79	\$ 671.25	\$	53,028.75
12	SPSL-ML-D-16F-RHR-SH	STOREROOM RHR	SIN 246-35	83			55,713.75
13	SPSL-ML-INL-16F-LH-SH	INRUDER LH	SIN 246-35	2	\$ 671.25	S	1,342.50
14	SPSL-ML-W2-16F-LHR-SH	ASYLUM W2 FUNCTION LHR	SIN 246-35	ı	\$ 671.25	\$	671.25
15	SPSL-ML-W2-16F-RHR-SH	ASYLUM W2 FUNCTION RHR	SIN 246-35	1			671,25
16	SPSL-ML-W4-16F-LHR-SH	ASYLUM W2 FUNCTION LHR	SIN 246-35	2	\$ 671.25		1,342.50
17	SPSL-ML-W4-16F-RHR-SH	ASYLUM W4 FUNCTION RHR	SIN 246-35	4	\$ 671.25	\$	2,685.00
18	SPSL-CL-DT-16F-630-LH	DUMMY TRIM	SIN 246-35	9	\$ 328.50	\$	2,956.50
19	SPSL-CL-DTX-16F-630-LH	DUMMY TRIM	SIN 246-35	17	\$ 328.50	\$	5,584.50
20		SIN 246-50	SIN 246-50				
21		Labor To Install System				\$	•
22		OPEN MARKET					
23	1ER8 626	TAPERED COLLAR	OPEN MKT	33			271.26
24	764021	4" X 16" X US26D PUSH PLATE	OPEN MKT	26			437,58
25	764304	4" X 26" X US26D PUSH PLATE	OPEN MKT	2	\$ 32.81	\$	65.62
26							
27							
28							
						\$	290,707.96

Material: SIN 246-35	\$	289,933.50
Open Market:	\$	774.46
Grand Total:	S	290,707.96

PRICES INCLUDE

\*Complete door survey

PROVIDE STANLEY PATIENT SAFETY LEVER LOCKSETS AND MISC. INSTALLATION MATERIALS AS SHOWN TO CONVERT DOORS TO ANTI-LIGATURE. ALL INSTALLATION LABOR TO BE PERFORMED BY OTHERS. . NOTE: PROJECT DELIVERY EXPECTED BY 07-01-2011 ASSUMING AWARD IS MADE BY 04-30-11

PPLY SPECIFIC KEYING INFORMATION

4 technical requirements concerning access for disabled persons. ilding safety code regulations, is the responsibility of the end user.

rted or re-exported from the United States only in accordance with ons. Diversion contrary to U.S. law prohibited.

UMBER: GS-07F-5835R

Contract period: June 1, 2010 through May 31, 2015 FOB point: Destination (48 contiguous United States)

Warranty: Standard commercial (include our standard provision)

Standard delivery: 45 days ARO. Expedited delivery may be available. Please ing By:

Business size: Large Payment terms: Net 30

Government purchase cards: Accepted

Mark D. Manfred

Title:

Territory Account Manager

Signature



### Stanley Security Solutions, Inc. Best Access Systems Division



### **Security Solutions**

Customer Name: State of West Virginia

Address: Department of Purchasing 2019 Washington Street East

PO BOX 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 City, State, Zip:

Roberta A. Wagner Atm: 304-558-0067 Phone:

Project: RFQ WSH11134 Project #4 Replacement Doors

April 7, 2011

231577(B)

Date:

Ouote #:

#### WE ARE PLEASED TO QUOTE AS FOLLOWS

Fax: 304-558-4115

Item	Catalog No.	Description	Qty Unit	Unit Pri	ce	Amount
1		SIN 246-35				
2		SIN 246-35				
3	SPSL-ML-R-16F-LH-SH	ENTRY DOOR SPSL LOCKSET LH SIN 246-35	14		1.25 \$	9,397.50
4	SPSL-ML-R-16F-RH-SH	ENTRY DOOR SPSL LOCKSET RH SIN 246-35	2	<b>\$</b> 67	1.25 \$	1,342.50
5		SIN 246-35			\$	-
6		SIN 246-35			\$	· -
7		SIN 246-35			\$	-
8		SIN 246-35			\$	-
9		SIN 246-35			\$	-
10		SIN 246-35			\$	=
11		SIN 246-35			\$	=
12		SIN 246-35			\$	•
13		SIN 246-35			\$	•
14		SIN 246-35			\$	-
15		SIN 246-35			\$	-
16		SIN 246-35			\$	•
17		SIN 246-35			\$	-
18	4	SIN 246-35			\$	-
18		SIN 246-35			\$	-
		SIN 246-35			\$	<b></b>
20		SIN 246-35			\$	-
21		OPEN MARKET				
22	a : 11/2 OT 17	SPECIAL-LITE ALUM DOOR WITH OPEN MKT	16	\$ 1,72	20.32 \$	27,525.12
23	Special-lite SL-16	STRIKE FILLER PLATE OPEN MKT	16		2.11 \$	33.76
24	Don Jo	STANLEY HT FULL LENGTH HINGOPEN MKT	16		6.00 \$	2,496.00
25	661 HT 95" Alum	OPEN MKT	10	•	\$	•
26		OPEN MKT			s	
27		OPEN MKT			\$	_
28		OPEN MR1			4	
				Total	\$	40,794.88

#### PRICES INCLUDE

\*Complete door survey

NOTE: ALUMINUM DOORS CANNOT BE FIRE RATED

AS DISCUSSED IN PRE-BID MEETING

Material: SIN 246-35	\$	10,740.00
Open Market:	\$	30,054.88
Grand Total:	S	40,794.88

PROVIDE 16) SPECIAL-LITE SL-16 ALUMINUM GLASS DOORS TO FIT WITHIN EXISTING FRAMES, DOORS TO INCLUDE 18" X 34" 1/4" WIRE MESH SAFETY GLASS. INCLUDE STANLEY FULL LENGTH GEAR HINGES WITH HOSPITAL TIPS AND EDGE FILLER PLATES TO COVER EXISTING STRIKE PLATE HOLES. INCLUDE STANLEY SPSL ANTI-LIGATURE LOCKSETS ON EACH DOOR. NOTE: PROJECT DELIVERY EXPECTED BY 07-01-11 ASSUMING AWARD IS MADE BY 04-30-11.

### WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE SUPPLY SPECIFIC KEYING INFORMATION

Locking and latching hardware may be subject to ADA technical requirements concerning access for disabled persons. Conformance to such requirements, as well as other building safety code regulations, is the responsibility of the end user.

These commodities, technology or software may be exported or re-exported from the United States only in accordance with U.S. export administration regulations. Diversion contrary to U.S. law prohibited.

### CONTRACT NUMBER: GS-07F-5835R

Contract period: June 1, 2010 through May 31, 2015 FOB point: Destination (48 contiguous United States)

Warranty: Standard commercial (include our standard provision)

Standard delivery: 45 days ARO. Expedited delivery may be available. Please inquire.

Business size: Large Payment terms: Net 30

Government purchase cards: Accepted

By:

Title:

Signature



### Stanley Security Solutions, Inc. Best Access Systems Division



231577(C)

### **Security Solutions**

Customer Name: State of West Virginia Address: Department of Purchasing

2019 Washington Street East

PO BOX 50130

City, State, Zip: Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Roberta A. Wagner Attn: 304-558-0067 Phone:

RFQ WSH11134 ADD-ON REPLACEMENT DOOR Project:

April 7, 2011 Date:



Quote #:

Contract Holder

### WE ARE PLEASED TO QUOTE AS FOLLOWS

Fax: 304-558-4115

Itèm	Catalog No.	Description	Qty Unit	1	Unit Price		Amount
1		SIN 246-3 <u>5</u>					
2	•	SIN 246-35					
3	SPSL-ML-R-16F-RH-SH	ENTRY DOOR SPSL LOCKSET RH SIN 246-35		1 \$	671.25	\$	671.25
4	5. 5	SIN 246-35					
5		SIN 246-35				\$	-
6		SIN 246-35				\$	-
7		SIN 246-35				\$	-
8		SIN 246-35				\$	-
9		SIN 246-35				\$	-
10		SIN 246-35				\$	-
11		SIN 246-35				\$	-
12		SIN 246-35				\$	<u>-</u>
13		SIN 246-35				\$	-
		SIN 246-35				\$	=
14		SIN 246-35				\$	-
15		SIN 246-35				\$	-
16		SIN 246-35				\$	-
17		SIN 246-35				\$	-
18		SIN 246-35				\$	-
19		SIN 246-35				\$	-
20		SIN 246-35				S	_
21						-	
22		OPEN MARKET SPECIAL-LITE ALUM DOOR WITH OPEN MKT	•	1 \$	1,720.32	\$	1,720.32
23	Special-lite SL-16			1 \$	2.11	\$	2.11
24	Don Jo			1 \$	156.00	\$	156.00
· 25	661 HT 95" Alum	STANLEY HT FULL LENGTH HINGOPEN MKT		ι φ	150.00	¢	-
26		OPEN MKT				¢.	_
27		OPEN MKT				\$	_
28		OPEN MKT				Þ	_
				Tot	ai	\$	2,549.68

PRICES INCLUDE \*Complete door survey NOTE: ALUMINUM DOORS CANNOT BE FIRE RATED AS DISCUSSED IN PRE-BID MEETING

Material: SIN 246-35	\$ 671.25
Open Market:	\$ 1,878.43
Grand Total:	\$ 2,549.68

PROVIDE 1) SPECIAL-LITE SL-16 ALUMINUM GLASS DOOR TO FIT WITHIN EXISTING FRAME. DOOR TO INCLUDE 18" X 34" 1/4" WIRE MESH SAFETY GLASS. INCLUDE STANLEY FULL LENGTH GEAR HINGE WITH HOSPITAL TIP AND EDGE FILLER PLATE TO COVER EXISTING STRIKE PLATE HOLE. INCLUDE STANLEY SPSL ANTI-LIGATURE LOCKSET, NOTE: PROJECT DELIVERY EXPECTED BY 07-01-11 ASSUMING AWARD IS MADE BY 04-30-11. ROOM # E2 ISOLATION WHICH WAS LEFT OFF OF ORIGINAL QUOTE REQUEST PER SHANE EPP.

### WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE SUPPLY SPECIFIC KEYING INFORMATION

Locking and latching hardware may be subject to ADA technical requirements concerning access for disabled persons. Conformance to such requirements, as well as other building safety code regulations, is the responsibility of the end user.

These commodities, technology or software may be exported or re-exported from the United States only in accordance with U.S. export administration regulations. Diversion contrary to U.S. law prohibited.

### CONTRACT NUMBER: GS-07F-5835R

Contract period: June 1, 2010 through May 31, 2015 FOB point: Destination (48 contiguous United States)

Warranty: Standard commercial (include our standard provision)

Business size: Large Payment terms: Net 30 Government purchase cards: Accepted

Standard delivery: 45 days ARO. Expedited delivery may be available. Please inquire.

By:

Title:

Signature



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation WSH11134

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD WESTON, WV 304-269-1210 26452

RFQ COPY

Stanley Security Solutions 2350-B Eldor Moroveille, PA 15146

DATE PF	onies	oloo oren	MS OF SAL	E 20 80 80	\$HIP.V	iA .		FOQ		FREIGHT TERMS
03/16	*****		<u> </u>							0.0794
BID OPENING DA		04/14/2	011			BID C	PEN	ING TIME	01	: 30PM
LINE	(CONT.)   CONT.)   CONT.)	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUN	ABER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
Cine						***********				
1										
,				****	******	*****	  ***	*****	***	
	4		ייים א	ACCOMPANY	מומי מואי	יוים דרמי	110:	OO WAI TIA		
	down	T MOOR	አ ፣ ነ	1 T Y . T . T Z	M R. SHAN	(PE JK.	[NUD.	ETYMD DOC	ATE	
	*****	*****	****	****	******	******	***	******	****	
1	1									
					•		1			
_			l	l ''						
				İ						
·				l						
	1									
			1							
1							İ			
·				{ ,						1
0001			ĮΑ.	;	10-65					
	777011	150	OVEDS	SER S	ATTACHED	SPECIFI	CAT	IONS		
}	HEUSH	VALVE	OVER	ELIK						
			}	}	}					
		1	EQUES	T FOI	QUOTATIO	ON				
	1		Ì	<b>.</b>		~ ~ ~~~	J 7	አኮሙሪ <b>ሙ</b> ሶ እ	ייימים	
	TO PRO	OVIDE VA	RIOUS	PAR'	S AND REI	ADMA VE PPACRMEN	LENE P	9 DI GIAA D BDISSO	) 1657	
	NON LO	OOPING I	SEOUTH	SEMEN.	REQUIREM	TRTTOGR	ATI	ONS. PER	THE	
	HEALTI	H FACIL. FICATION	ac hli	1 CEAN	TING MAD	~1317 # # # <i>*</i> - /	7			
	SPECT	FICALIO	<b>4</b> 5.		į					
0002	l	_	<u>a</u> ∤A.	1 5	10-65		1			•
	l	125			TED CDECT	የሊፕሞልጥፕብ	Ja -			
	FLUSH	VALVES	PER A	ALLACI	ED SPECIA	TOWITOR	γ.			
-									************	
***************************************			1	SEE BI	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	OITIONC	NS	DATE	-
SIGNATURE			2.77.4.2.11.12.12.12.12.1			TELEPHONE				
TITLE		<del></del>	FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
111111					T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN S	PACE AROVE	LABF	ED 'VENDOR'

### **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS** REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem 12. BANKRUPTCY: this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate

shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation WSH11134

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING

936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD WESTON, WV 26452 304-269-304-269-1210

7.7		TEF	M\$ OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			0.8.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(GHI: (EHM	
03/1	6/2011	04/14/5	011		BTD	OPE	NING	TIME	01:	30PM		***********
BID OPENING D		04/14/2	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	× i	92.000.000	IT PRICE			AMOUNT	
LINE	QI	YTITAL	SUOP	CAT. NO	The section of the se			<u> </u>				
003			A	9	10-65				•			
	IIGAT	18 JRE RESI	STANI	SHOV	ER HEADS PER A	r'i ac	HED S	PECS.				
				•			•					
004			A	, 5	10-65							
•	QUICK	18 CONNECT	HAND	HELT	SHOWER HEADS	PER	ATTAC	HED				
		FICATION	מם ממ	לדינו כו	ATORY PRE-BID L BE HELD ON 3	/29/	2011	AT .				
	10:00	NI MA	ONF.	F @ V	ILLIAM R SHARP REQUIRED TO AT	E NK TEND	THIS	MEET	1'11/0 +			
	TTSOU	ALIFICAT	ION C	F THE	ANDATORY PRE-B BID. NO ONE BIDDER.	PERS	ON MA	Y	,			
•	25/C0032924	የተካነ ይፕነ	יי מיורוץ	ITO CO	L BE MADE AVAI	ונענגא	<b>ひいなり</b>	כא נו	THE			
	drfic:	IAL DOCU	MENT	VERIE	YING ATTENDANC	PAINY	AND					
	IN DIS	SQUALIFI	CATIC	OCUMI	THE ATTENDANCE THE BID. THE NTATION TO VER	IFY.	ATTEN	DANCE				
	THE B	IDDER IS ETED THI	RESE	ONSIE	ON REOUIRED ON	THE	ATTE	NDANC	E			
	SHEET WILL !	JOT ASSI	ME AN	Y RES	DIVISION AND T PONSIBILITY FO PRE-BID ATTEN	R A	BIDDE	K-S	IN			
	ייידת חלב.	TON. WE	REOUE	IST TI	AT ALL POTENTI D FAX NUMBER.	AL B	IDDER	S INC				
	THEIR	CLEMM-St	MUDKE	1	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT	ions					
				SCHOOL CO.	TELEPHONE	<u>annanni indica</u>	<u> </u>		DATE			
SIGNATURE		le le	EIN				٨	DDRESS C	L HANGE	TO BE N	OTED ABO	VE

DEC INICEDIAINE AND ADDDESS IN SDACE ABOVE I ABELED VENDOR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for WSH11134

304-558-0067

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF HOBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD WESTON, WV 304-269-1210 26452

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

					F.O.8	FREIGHT TERMS
	TEO TE	MS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA			
		3305,303, <del>30</del>				0.004
03/16/	2011 1	2011	BID	OPENI		:30PM
PENING DATE		I CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT		<u> </u>		
						ì
•	1		RE REQUESTED TO	ARRI	VE PRIOR TO	ł
	ALL POTENTIAL	H BIDDERS F	KE KEQUESTED I	TOPERS	WHO ARRIVE	
	THE STARTING	TIME FOR	HE PRE-BID. B	טק יידרו	HNTCAL	
	TATE, BUT PR	OR TO THE	DISMISSAL OF T		STON IN.	
	PORTION OF T	HE PRE-BID	WILL BE PERMIT	DENIE .	TECHNITCAL	
	PIDDERS WHO	ARRIVE AFTI	R CONCLUSION O	F LINE	TECHNAL DYBU.	
	ORTION DRE-B	D WILL NO:	BE PERMITTED	rq sig	N THE	
	ATTENDANCE S	HERT.				·
			1			
	AND TON	THE DIRECT	TOR OF PURCHAS	ING RE	SERVES THE	
	OVICETTAL TON	CET THIS CO	NTRACT IMMEDIA	TELY U	PON WRITTEN	1
	RIGHT TO CAN	TIPLE TO THE	THE COMMODITI	es and	OR SERVICE	<b>,</b>
	NOTICE TO TH	H VENDOR I	ERIOR QUALITY O	R DO N	OT CONFORM	}
	SUPPLIED ARE	OF WIN THE	OF THE BID AND	CONTRA	CT HEREIN.	<u> </u>
	TO THE SPECI	FITCATIONS (	A THE DID			1
			·	- [		
			ENT THE VENDOR/	COMTRA	CTOR FILES	
	BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EV	HNT THE VENDORY	MAN DE	EM THE	1
						1
	CONTRACT NUL	TI WAD MOTO	WAND INCOME.	נוסטם י	COLUMN	Į
	WITHOUT FURT	HER ORDER.				<b>[</b>
						1
	INQUIRIES:	l·			TO CEE OF	<b>[</b>
	WOTTTEN OUES	TIONS SHAL	BE ACCEPTED T	HKOUGI	CEOPE OF	1
	BUSINESS ON	3/30/20	11. QUEST	M SMOI!	MAX DE	1
		مصاحب آسا	INDTED OD K-MAIL	1. ILIV V		-
						· ·
	SUBSTANTIVE	MATL OTEST	IONS ARE PREFER	RED. A	address	1
	POSSIBLE, E	WELL SOFF		l		
	INQUIRIES TO	''l \				
		120	<i>(</i>			
•	ROBERTA WAG	NOK ADMINITER	MOTPAR			
	DEPARTMENT (	DE MUNITATOT	111111111	1	·	
	PURCHASING I	TATRION	FACT			
	2019 WASHING	TON STREET	, past			ļ
	CHARLESTON,	MN 523111				
		1	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	O CONDITIO	VS.	
		SEE	TELEPHO	NE	DA	RTE
GNATURE	<u> </u>	•			ADDRESS OF SY	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TLE		FEIN	EDT NAME AND ADDR	1	ADDRESS CHAIN	THE MENDOD!
						CLED WENDINE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ROBERTA WAGNER

AODRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SWILLIAM R.	HUMAN RESOURCES SHARPE JR, HOSPITAL
- Marnarai, REC	TEIVING
936 SHARPE	HOSPITAL ROAD
O WESTON, WV	
26452	304-269-1210

TER	NS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	£.0	β	FREIGHT TERMS
					20DM
03/16/2011   BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2	011	BID Q	PENING T		30PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	PRICE	10000
LING					ł
дАХ: 304-558-	4115	DOME COV			
E-MAIL: ROBER	TA, A. WAGNI	K@WV.GOV			}
		MANUTONG NAMED UP	PRT <b>V</b> TAG	ABLISH	
THE MODEL/BRA	ND/SECIF	CATIONS NAMED HE	D ARE NO	T	
THE ACCEPTABL	TE TRAET OF	QUALITY ONLY AN			
				IDDING	
PARTICULAR BI	HOULD ISO S'	AND INCLUDE	PERTINE	4T	}
			ROUNDS	FOR	
REJECTION OF	THE BID.	THE STATE RESERV	ES THE	₹ፗ₲₦₮ ₹ፗ₲₦₮	
)	a mrou yar"	1111101 140-71-4167 -		LID 1	
VIRGINIA LEG		LES AND REGULATI FERENCE CERTIFIC			
]	7 1	1	1	•	
l management	פמע יידסדיי	BEEN REPLACED BY	THE ONL	INE	
MERSION WHICH	TATE.WV.US	ADMIN/PURCHASE/\	RC/VENP	REF.PDF	
H11F://mm.~	Į I				
	NOT	ICE .			
			ŀ	•	
A SIGNED BID	Must Be s	UBMITTED TO:	ł		
	J	TATT COPP A TO TON			
DEPARTM	ING DIVISI	INISTRATION			
PURCHAS	TING DAVEGE	<b>Y</b> ''			
2010 WA	SHINGTION S	TREET, EAST			
CHARLES	TON, WV 2	5305-0130			
CHARDO	1 1	1	NOTIONS ****		
	SEET	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	WhiteMass	TAG	**************************************
SIGNATURE					ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN				
MULTI DECONDING	TO REO INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABE	LED AEMOOR
****** ** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * *					



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Quotation

Request for PRECIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY WSH11134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL
CENTRAL PECETUTAC CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD WESTON, WV 304-269-1210

		26452	304 205 222
	PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
<ul> <li>************************************</li></ul>			
BID OPENING	6/2011	BID OPENING	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
LINE	QUANTIFY UOP CAT ITE	M NUMBER L	INIT PRICE ANOUNT
	FLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE CO	DE APPR	ECIATED.
<u> </u>	PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENTINGE		
			THE OF
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS	INFORMATION ON TH	E FACE OF
	THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN TAILS THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY I	1OL BE COMSTDERED	
	SEALED BID		
			'
	BUYER:RW/I	FILE 22	
		i i	
	RFQ. NO.:WSH	11134	
	BID OPENING DATE:4/14/2	077	
•	BID OPENING DATE:4/14/2	0.7.7	
	BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P	M	
	BID OFENING ATTEN		
	. ] ]		·
		THE CASE TO IS NEC	ESSARY
1	PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER	D RID:	
	TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOU	L DID!	1
		_	1
•	CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT	CLEARLY):	
1			1
0005	EA 910-65		Į
0000	.43	ביים איניייע מעוביות מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים מביים	ECS.
	LIGATURE RESISTANT GRAB BARS	LEK WITHCHED DE	
	SEC REVERSE SIC	DE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	IDATE .
SIGNATURE	* .	TELEPHONE	
			ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TO DEC INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Quotation

Request for ARGINUMBER WSH11134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 104-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD WESTON, WV 304-269-1210 26452

DATE PRINTED 03/16/2011 8ID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/14/2011 MOUNT UNIT PRIÇE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY 40,794.88 **∮10-6**5 d006 16 REPLACEMENT DOORS PER ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS 290,707.96 410-65 d007 499 ANTI-LIGATURE LOCKSETS PER ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS 331,502.84 WSH11134 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF REQ SECREVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITION FELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

O DEC INCEPT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

W/484(Rev.0(/01/0)) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyan	Pege:	Requisition or P.O. No.; WSH111134
Spending		pe Jr. Hospital

A TOUR OF THE FACILITY WILL FOLLOW THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THIS MEETING. THIS WILL ALLOW POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO TAKE ANY MEASUREMENTS OR ASK ANY ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS ON THE LISTED PROJECTS.

Vendor to provide bids on the following items:

Project#1 Flush Valve Covers

Vendor must provide 160 febricated 16 gauge etainless steel #3 toliet piping covers. These covers must enclose the entire piping system and allow for a push button flush valve. They must also be suicide proof. Also must be made in a manner that will allow for removal to do repairs to piping.

Project #2 - Flush Valves

Vendor must provide 126 flush valves for a Sloan COA (or equal), 2 % wall thickness, LDIM. This must be compalible with the existing flush valves.

Project #3 - Handicap Showers

Vendor must provide 18 ligature resistant shower heads, chrome plated solid cast bronze, 2.5 gpm mex flow rate, edjustable soray angle (20-30 degree). Must meet American Society of Machanical Engineers (ASME) A112,18.1M and CSA B125. 1/2 inch female National Pipe Thread (NPT) inlet. Stainless steel, temper-proof screws.

Vendor must provide 18 quick connect hand held shower heads. 60 inch long nominal (82 inch extended) stainless steel spirated over rubber liner. Spray head must include push button, built in back flow preventer made from engineering grade plastle. Must meet American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) A112.18.1M and CSA B126. 1/2 inch female National Pipe Thread (NPT) inlat. Stainless steel, temper -proof screws.

Vandor must provide 43 ligature resistant grab bars. Size of grab bars shall be 1,655 inch diameter bar, 3.453 inch max distance from wall, and variable lengths. Made from 6063 T6 aluminum. Finish must be powder coated with a clear protective top coat. Fasteners shall be stainless steel temper proof.

### Project #4 - Replacement Doors

C104

C143 C158 C1 TO OFFICE POD C135 C2 ISOLATION ROOM **C2 WING C135 G1 G104** 01 TO OFFICE POD G135 ISOLATION ROOM CONNECTION DOOR G1 / G2 E1 E126 ISOLATION TO ANTI ROOM E1 6160 OFFICE POD E1 ENTRY TO COURTYARD **E2 ENTRANCE TO POD E2 ENTRY TO COURTYARD** E167 E2 CONSULATION ROOM 0145

### Left hung (LH) Right hung (RH) (in Inches)

LH 36 5/8 X 85 1/4 LH 35 1/X 85 1/8 LH 36 1/8 X 85 1/4 LH 35 5/8 X 85 1/2 LH 35 6/8 X 85 6/8 LH 35 % X 85 % LH 35 5/8 X 85 3/8 RH 46 7/8 X 95 1/4 LH 45 5/8 X 85 3/18 LH 35 1/ X 85 1/8 LH 41 1/8 X 83 ¾ LH 35 % X 85 6/8 LH 41 1/1 X 83 1/4 RH 35 5/8 X 85 3/16 LH 36 % X 85 1/8

LH 35 1/8 X 85 1/4

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Buyer:	Page:	Requisition or P.O. No.: WSH11134				
Spending William		pa Jr. Hospilal				

The doors listed above must be replaced with fire rated doors, all doors must be made of aluminum in accordance with all National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) codes. This can be found chine at www.nfpa.org. Any and all hardware needed for installation shall be included. All doors must have 1/4" wire mesh safety glass 18"X32". They must also fit the existing frames measured above and must accopt the mortes lock sets that are the same as or equal to lock sets we currently use. (Current lockset numbers - 45H7G3J-826 RH/LH and 45H7C15R-626 RH/LH).

### Project #5 Anti Ligature Locksets

- 1. Vender must provide and ligature lookests as manufactured by Stanley Security Solutions where specified, or equal.
- 2. All feeteners shall be "security tip" fasteners (pin in head torx or similar) with no exposed fasteners on the secure side of the door.
- Conical shank shall be through-boiled. 'Roses" or independent exposed bases, with a visible separation between the conical shank and the rose are not permitted.
- 4. Lever projection off the door shall not exceed two inches.
- 5. Levers, exposed hardware and lock body shall be of stainless steel construction.
- 6. Internal lever stops shall be siginfess steet.
- 7. All door levers must meet all Americans with Dissbillities Act (ADA) requirements.
- 8. Any and all herdware needed for installation shall be included.
- 9. All exposed screws must be stainless steel and temper proof.

### The following list is door type and number of doors needing Anti Ligature Locksets

ENTRY DOOR SPSL ML R 16F 630 LH SH	49
ENTRY DOOR SPSL ML R 16F 630 RH SH	44
ENTRY DOOR SPSL MLR 16F 630 LHR SH	· 1
ENTRY DOOR SPSL MLR 16F 630 RHR SH	2
BATHROOM SPSL ML LT 16F630 LH SH	37
BATHROOM SPSL ML LT 16F630 RH SH	30
BATHROOM SPSL ML LT 16F630 LHR SH	12
BATHROOM SPSL ML LT 16F630 RHR SH	7
STOREROOM SPSL MLD 16F 630 LH SH	29
STOREROOM SPSL MLD 16F 630 RH SH	29
STOREROOM SPSL MLD 16F 630 LHR SH	79
STOREROOM SPSL MLD 16F 630 RHR SH	83
INTRUDER SPSL ML INL 16F 630 LH SH	2
ASYLUM SPSL ML W2 16F 630 LHR SH	1
ASYLUM SPSL ML W2 16F 630 RHR SH	1
ASYLUM SPSL ML W4 16F 630 LHR SH	2
ASYLUM SPSL ML W4 16F 630 RHR SH	4
DUMMY TRIM SPSI DT 630	9
DUMMY TRIM SPSL DTX 630	17
TAPERED COLLAR 626	33
4" x 16" 626 PUSH PLATE	26
4" x 26" 626 PUSH PLATE	2
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

\*\*Entire order must be delivered on or before May 1, 2011. Partial orders will be accepted, but vendor will not be paid until entire order has been shipped, received and accepted by facility. ITEMS WILL BE FOR MATERIALS ONLY.

WYSE (REAL COLUMN)) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: P.O. Date:

Requisition/P.O. No.:
WSH11134
File: Acol. No.:
Spanding Unit:
Willem R. Sharpe Jr. Hospitel

Project Cost Sheet Please see previous pages for specific requirements  Project #1 - Flush Valve Covers Flush Valve Covers  Project #2 - Flush Valves  Project #3 - Handicep Showers  Ligature resistant shower heads  Ligature resistant shower heads  Ligature resistant grab bars  Project #4 - Replacement Doors  Replacement doors  Project #6 - Anti-tigature Locksets  Anti-tigature locksets  TOTAL  **3 - 70796  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting epoclifications wills lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awerded per fowest bid meeting epeclifications per project.	llom No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
Please see previous pages for specific requirements  Project #1 - Flush Valve Covers Flush Valve Covers  Project #2 - Flush Valves Flush valves  Project #3 - Handicep Showers Ligature resistent shower heads Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistent grab bere  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anil-Ligature Locksets  Anil-ligature locksets  Project #5 - Anil-Ligature Locksets  Evaluation will be made to vendor(a) meeting epoclitications with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting		,			
Please see previous pages for specific requirements  Project #1 - Flush Valve Covers Flush Valve Covers  Project #2 - Flush Valves Flush valves  Project #3 - Handicep Showers Ligature resistent shower heads Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistent grab bere  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anil-Ligature Locksets  Anil-ligature locksets  Project #5 - Anil-Ligature Locksets  Evaluation will be made to vendor(a) meeting epoclitications with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting		<u> </u>	D. (. (. (. (. (. (. (. (. (. (. (. (. (.		
Project #1 - Flush Valve Covers Flush Valve Covers  Project #2 - Flush Valves Flush valves  Project #3 - Handloop Showers Ligature resistent shower heads Quick connoot hand held shower heads Ligature resistent grab bers  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anil-Ligature Locksets  Anil-ligature locksets  Figure 1 - Flush Valves  \$					
Project #3 - Handicep Showers Ligature resistent shower heads Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistent grab bers  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anti-Ligature Locksets Anti-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with towest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting			Nesse see bledions bages lot sheditic technicalistics		
Project #3 - Handicep Showers Ligature resistent shower heads Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistent grab bers  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anti-Ligature Locksets Anti-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with towest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting					NA BID
Project #3 - Handicep Showers Ligature resistent shower heads Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistent grab bers  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anti-Ligature Locksets Anti-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with towest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting	٠	160	Flush Valve Covers	\$	,000
Project #3 - Handicep Showers Ligature resistent shower heads Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistent grab bers  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anti-Ligature Locksets Anti-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with towest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting			Project #2 - Flush Valves		NO BID
Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistant grab bare  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anii-Ligature Locksets Anii-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting	İ	128	Flush valves	\$	100. 10.0
Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistant grab bare  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anii-Ligature Locksets Anii-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting			Protect #3 - Handicao Showers		
Quick connect hand held shower heads Ligature resistant grab bare  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anii-Ligature Locksets Anii-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting		18		\$	NO BID
Ligature resistant grab bars  Project #4 - Replacement Doors Replacement doors  Project #5 - Anti-Ligature Locksets  Anti-ligature locksets  TOTAL  Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting					·
Replacement doors  Project #8 - Anti-Ligature Locksets  Anti-Ilgature locksets  TOTAL  ### TOTAL  #					
Replacement doors  Project #8 - Anti-Ligature Locksets  Anti-Ilgature locksets  TOTAL  ### TOTAL  #			Project #4 - Renjacement Doots		
Anti-ligature locksets  ### TOTAL  ###################################	••			\$ 40,794.88	
Anti-ligature locksets  ### TOTAL  ###################################			Parts of 407 Auditalandura Laudensin		
Evaluation will be made to vendor(a) meeting epecifications with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting	i			\$290,707.96	_
Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting epecifications with towest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per towest bid meeting	ļ	499	Willian Garnia (newsers	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(22.64
Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications  with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting	. ]			TOTAL	\$ 331, 502.89
Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications  with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting					
Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications  with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting			•		Note: This yota
Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications  with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting			·		Nacs NOT Inclas
Evaluation will be made to vendor(s) meeting specifications  with lowest bid per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting		İ			A Laboration to 1 Cloth
with lowest old per project.  This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest old meeting		-	Evaluation will be made to vendoris) meeting specifications		Aracensted - Que
This is a multiple award to be awarded per lowest bid meeting					attached.
_					
apecifications per project.		1	•		
	j		specificatione per project.		
			,		
	İ	ł	•	1	
	1		•		
		ļ			
	-	[			
· 1 {	-	Ì			

RFQ No. WS # 11134

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any sublic body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one provided party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE  Vendor's Name: Stanten State Stat	in Solations Jus
	Date: 4/b/44
Authorized Signature:	
Comply of Maricon, to-wit	of Aur. 2011
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this cth day	, 20
My Commission expires	NOTARY PUBLICATION R. Crodian Phillip
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLICY (CONTROLLA DE LA CONTROLLA DE L
	PAMELA L. CRODIAN-MILLER Notary Públic - Seal State Of Indiana My Commission Expires Jun 17, 2015

a AHidavil /Ravised 12/15/09

Rev. 09/08

### State of West Virginia

## VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.6% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	ing the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
	preceding the date of this certification, or,  Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years working on the project being bid are residents of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a affiliate or subsidiary state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state employees for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above, or,
5. ——	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked.  Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checket. Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are continuously over the entire resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requir again	r understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to committee or understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a panalty remember of such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a panalty set such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency set such Bidder in an amount not not set the sentence or purchase order.
By su autho the re	bmission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the tribying that Bidder has paid rizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information required business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information.
Unde	or penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby contained within this certificate accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate ges during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
	er:Signed:
	Tille:
'Chec	: k any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bld.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verily that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



2350-B Eldor

Stanley Security solutions

Monroveille, PA 15146

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER WSH11134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER <u> 104-558-0067</u>

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD WESTON, WV 26452 304-269-1210

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/23/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1 . TO CONFIRM THAT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL TAKE PLACE ON 3/29/2011 AT 10:00 AM IN CONF. ROOM F, AT WILLIAM R SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL LOCATED AT 936 SHARPE #OSPITAL ROAD, WESTON, WV 26452. . ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT \$HOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO sign and return may result in disqualification of your BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO : WSH11134 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO 'S: MO. 1 MO. NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

REQ NUMBER WSH11134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD WESTON, WV 304-269-1210 26452

HZDOR FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 03/23/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT 04/14/2011 UNITPRICE CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE NO. MO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM (S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. information issued in writing and added to the SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Marka Marfila SIGNATURE Starty Sounds Solations 04/07/2011 DATE NOTE: THIS ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHOULD BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. REV. 09/21/2009 END OF ADDENDUM NO. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 7/2011 712 1645 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE SIGNATURE



### **Fax Cover Sheet**

Complete Sales, Installation, Service

\* Locks \* Key Systems \* Key Control \* Access Control \* CCTV \* Phone Entry

\* Alarms \* Central Station Monitoring \* Safes \* Openings \* Recombination

\* Doors \* Repair \* Replacement \* Exit Devices \* Automatic Release

Date: 8/9/2011

FAX To: Roberta A. Wagner

Company: Sate of West Virginia

FAX No.: 304-558-4115

From: Mark Manfred

**Territory Account Manager** 

Number of Pages (including cover sheet):

3

Comments: Acknowledgement of Addendum #2.

Thank You

Mark Manfred

If you have any questions or did not receive all sheets with good copy, please call 724-712-1645.

Stanley Security Solutions 2350 Eldo Road Suite B Monroeville, PA 15146 Telephone 866-999-0275 Fax 724-773-4933 Do You Need Access Control?

Call Stanley for Access Control Solutions:

- \* Control after hours building Access
- \* Limit entry to high security Areas
- \* Card and keypad controlled access systems
- \* We install and service a full line of control products
- \* Doors and Frames

CEIVED

瓣 #R 13 A 10: 12



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

RFQ NUMBER WSH11134

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

\*905091116 317-806-3441 STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS 6161 E 75TH ST

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD

WESTON, WV

26452

304-269-1210

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE.	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
04/01/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		•	7	
	ADD	NDUM NO. 2		,
1 OTTECHTONS	AND AMOUND	RS ARE ATTACHED.		
		EMENT IS ATTACHE	. THIS DOCUMENT	
SHOULD BE SIG	NED AND R	TURNED WITH YOU	R BID. FAILURE TO	
1	RN MAY RE	SULT IN DISQUALI	FICATION OF YOUR	
BID. EXHIBIT 10				
		REQUISITION 1	NO.: WSH11134	
ADDENDUM ACK	OWLEDGEME	NT		
	1 1	CCEIPT OF THE FOR	3	
MY PROPOSAL.	PLANS AND	OP CDECTETCE		
ADDENDIM NO	da   .		1	•
ADDENDUM NO.	)5:			
NO. 1 1	<b>.</b>			
NO. 2				
				·
NO. 3	•			
NO. 4 NIA				:
NO. 5 . NA				
NO. 5/				
		RE TO CONFIRM T		
THE ADDENDUM	(S) MAY BE	CAUSE FOR REJECT	ION OF BIDS.	:
COMPTURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE			712 1645 DATE	4/8/11
Terrory Account ings	EIN 35-1843	1918	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*905091116

6161 E 75TH ST

INDIANAPOLIS IN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

STANLEY SECURITY SOLUTIONS

317-806-3441

46250

# Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER WSH11134 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

\_ σ≖-<u>π</u> ⊢

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES WILLIAM R. SHARPE JR. HOSPITAL CENTRAL RECEIVING 936 SHARPE HOSPITAL ROAD

WESTON, WV

26452

304-269-1210

04/01	/2011									<u> </u>	20, 10, 10, 10, 10
PENING DATE		04/14/	2011			BTD	OPENING	יידאודי !		ODM	
LINE	OU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT,	ITEM NU			NIT PRICE		AMOUNT	X
9 20 G. 30 S.				NO.				NI TINOL		AMOGIVI	33.16
				•					1		
	1										
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBA	L	ŀ		
•					ASSUMED				.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
					ETWEEN VE						
	AND AL	NY STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	ONLY	THE			
					WRITING A						
					FFICIAL A				.		
								2210.			
										•	
					1)	ici y si	ne	•	.		
						ST	CNATHER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		:									
		·			الحر .	anley co	ecint	, Golyn	ورو ن		
						CO	MPANY				
							4/7/2	011	1		
	. ]					DA					
	}				·	D21	T				
						MENT DI	الارد دورون	ند شده درون			
	POLE:	TETTO	المعدد والمدار	المحم المدر	CTACM, TEDAC				Ì	4	
	THTIW	THE BID		'			}		- 1		
									1		
	REV. (	9/21/2	D09					t <sub>e</sub>			
	1						Ì		-		
		•			TATELETING NICH	2	1.				
			END O	F ADD	ENDUM NO.	. 4					
				٠.			}				
									- 1		
				1	1						
			1	-			1		. ]		
			1								
											, P.S. (87)
			<u> </u>	J AFF F	EVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS				* **
	7.000			SEEF	EACUSE SINE IO	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>		DATE		
ATURE						1				O BE NOTED A	